

WP NO. 4973/2026 (EDN - RES)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU

[MAHIKA. M. P. VS. THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANOTHER]

16.02.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT BANERJI
and
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.M.NADAF

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT BANERJI)

Learned AGA accepts notice for respondent No.1.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted time to obtain instructions till the next date of listing.

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

Learned counsel is also permitted to serve respondent No.2 through its counsel in Court.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.

**(JAYANT BANERJI)
JUDGE**

**(T.M.NADAF)
JUDGE**

KG
List No.: 1 Sl No.: 1