

**WP NO. 4973/2026 (EDN - RES)**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU**  
[MAHIKA. M. P. VS. THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANOTHER]

17.03.2026  
(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT BANERJI  
and  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH RAI K

**ORAL ORDER**

(PER: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT BANERJI)

Learned Additional Government Advocate prays for a week's time to file a statement of objection. The time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 25.03.2026.

**(JAYANT BANERJI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJESH RAI K)**  
**JUDGE**

GH  
List No.: 1 Sl No.: 11